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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS 

 

 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1987 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019 

 

 

SITTING OF PARLIAMENT 

 

 

1987. SHRI FEROZE VARUN GANDHI: 

 

Will the Minister of Parliamentary Affairs be pleased to state:-  

 

(a) Whether the Govt. is considering to change the norms by fixing a stipulated number of 

days for the sitting of Parliament; and 

 

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS; AND 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

 

 

(Shri Arjun Ram Meghwal) 

 

 

(a) There is no such proposal under consideration with the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs. 

 

(b) The Question does not arise 

 

 

*** 

 


